

Corrigendum-3 to GeM Bid ref. no GEM/2024/B/5306615 dated 20/08/2024 for Selection of Service Provider for providing comprehensive AMC for 3075 nos. of Network Devices (Routers & Switches) located PAN India Branches/ Offices of Canara Bank for period of 2 years or device's end of support whichever is earlier.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above RFP:

a. GeM bid document (Bid End date/ Bid Opening Date, Page no. 1 of 7):

Description	Existing details	Amended details
Bid End Date/Time	20/09/2024, 15:00:00	<u>30/09/2024, 15:00:00</u>
Bid opening Date/Time	20/09/2024, 15:30:00	<u>30/09/2024, 15:30:00</u>

Sl. No.	Section/Annexure/ Appendix of GeM Bid	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	SECTION B INTRODUCTION	5. Requirement Details	Existing Requirement Details	<u>Amended Requirement Details attached with this Corrigendum</u>

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above RFP shall remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject RFP


Date: 20/09/2024
Place: Bengaluru


Deputy General Manager



5. Requirement Details

5.1. Bank invites offers ('Technical Proposal' and 'Commercial Bid') for "Selection of Service Provider for providing comprehensive AMC for 3075 nos. of Network Devices (Routers & Switches) located PAN India Branches/ Offices of Canara Bank for period of 2 years or device's end of support whichever is earlier" as per terms & conditions and Scope of Work and technical & functional specifications/requirements described elsewhere in this document.

Description	Quantity	Location
Comprehensive AMC for 3075 nos. of Network Devices (Routers & Switches) located PAN India Branches/ Offices of Canara Bank for period of 2 years or device's end of support whichever is earlier	AMC for 1475 Routers & 1600 Switches	The Location Details are attached as mentioned in below excel sheet  3075_Location and Serial no Details V2.